for such services is calculated pursuant to a formula contained in
the IGA.  For 2006, the use of the formula would result in an
amount that is in excess of what the District can pay.  The proposed
Third Addendum to the IGA, attached to the Resolution, changes
the IGA by replacing the formula with a flat fee of Seven Hundred 
and Fifty-One Thousand Dollars ($751,000.00).  

This is a one-year extension of the contract and it will be evaluated
at years’ end. The future expectation holds extensive restructuring 
of the contract in order for a long-term agreement to be reached.  

COUNCIL ACTION 
RECOMMENDED:

[...]

contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Intergovernmental Agreement shall be amended to read in full 
as follows: 

The District shall pay for the above services provided by the 
City the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty-One Thousand 
Dollars ($751,000.00) each year.   This payment includes the 
District’s share of the salary and benefits for the Office 
Assistant position created in the Second Addendum to this 
Intergovernmental Agreement. 

2. Except as otherwise amended herein, all other provisions of the